DI-206
DIAGNOSTICS - ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC POWER STEERING

DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE CHART

HINT:

. Using SST 09843-18040, connect terminals Tc and CG of the DLC3.

« Ifamalfunction code is displayed during the DTC check, check the circuit listed for the code. For details
of each code, turn to the page referred to under the "See page” for respective "DTC No.” in the DTC

DI7C5-01

chart.
DTC No. .
Detection Item Trouble Area
(See page)
C1521/21 . . * Motor temp. sensor (builtin vane pump assembly with motor)
Power Steering Motor Malfunction .
(DI-210) ¢ Vane pump assembly with motor
C1522/22 . . * Motor temp. sensor (builtin vane pump assembly with motor)
Power Steering Motor Malfunction .
(DI-210) ¢ Vane pump assembly with motor
* Power steering motor (built in vane pump assembly with mo-
C1523/23 Power Steering Motor Malfunction tor) ’ ( P ’
W | u |
(DI-210) g _
« VVane pump assembly with motor
* Power steering motor (built in vane pump assembly with mo-
C1533/33 Power Steering ECU Malfunction tor) ’ ( P ’
W | u |
(DI-214) g _
« VVane pump assembly with motor
C1539/39 . ) "
(Dl-214) Power Steering ECU Malfunction Vane pump assembly with motor
¢ Open EHPS relay circuit
C1552/52 _ P yeredt
(DI-218) PIG Power Source Drop VoltageMalfunction * EHPS relay
« VVane pump assembly with motor
C1553/53 . L . . .
(Dl-221) When resetting voltage, vehicle is being driven Vane pump assembly with motor
e Charging system
Always ON o gingsy L
(DI-224) Malfunction in ECU ¢ Power source circuit
« VVane pump assembly with motor

HINT:
There is a case that TOYOTA hand-held tester cannot be used when P/S warning light is always on.
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